PACIFIC COAST QUARTER HORSE RACING ASSN
PO BOX 919
LOS ALAMITOS, CA 90720
714-236-1755

2026 PCQHRA ED BURKE FUTURITY
HORSES ELIGIBLE AS OF MARCH 15, 2025

ABA QUARTER HORSES LLC 14945  AZ ALLRED, EDWARD 13465
BUJANDA 38281 NEARLY PERFECT/GOLDEN BOI
38235 JESS RACY EYES/CYBER MONDAY 38282 NYMPH/FAVORITE CARTEL
38236 MILLION WAYS/WALK THRU FIRE 38283 OH LA PRINCESS/KIDDY UP
38234 SEND THE CANDY WAGON/HES RELENTLESS 38284 PLEASED AS PUNCH/GOLDEN BOI
38287 SEEMS UP/GOLDEN BOI
ABRAMS, BRET LEE 13964 ID 38288 SHE GOES UP/FAVORITE CARTEL
38063 GO FOR THE BLOOD 38290 SPECIAL AND PROUD/GOLDEN BOI
38397 STARLET/FLY THRU THE FIRE
ALLRED, EDWARD 13465 CA 38293 TOUGH TO FIGURE/FAVORITE CARTEL
38249 BLABBER/GOLDEN BOI 38294 TOUGH TO FIGURE/GOLDEN BOI
38250 CALL IT CLOSE/FAVORITE CARTEL 38292 TOUGH TO FIRE/GOLDEN BOI
38253 COMELY/GOLDEN BOI 38297 UP FOR IT/FAVORITE CARTEL
38255 DECEPTIVE/GOLDEN BOI 38296 UP FOR IT/FAVORITE CARTEL
38257 FAR FETCHED/GOLDEN BOI 38298 UP FOR IT/FAVORITE CARTEL
38259 FAST MAGOO/KIDDY UP 38295 UP FOR IT/FAVORITE CARTEL
38263 FOR PEE JAY/GOLDEN BOI 38301 UP FOR YOU/FLY THRU THE FIRE
38266 GETTING BETTER/GOLDEN BOI 38300 UP FOR YOU/FLY THRU THE FIRE
38267 GIRLS CAN FLY/FAVORITE CARTEL 38299 UP FOR YOU/FLY THRU THE FIRE
38268 GIRLS CAN FLY/GOLDEN BOI 38302 UPPITY/GOLDEN BOI
38269 HEATEDLY/GOLDEN BOI 38304 WARM AND SECRET/GOLDEN BOI
38272 LA SIERRAN/GOLDEN BOI 38305 WARM FORM/GOLDEN BOI
38274 LONDON LAURA/FAVORITE CARTEL 38306 WHAT A HIT/GOLDEN BOI
38275 LONDON LAURA/FAVORITE CARTEL 38307 WILY/FLY THUR THE FIRE
38273 LONDON LAURA/FAVORTIE CARTEL 38308 WITHOUT FAULT/GOLDEN BOI
38276 LOOKSIE/FLY THRU THE FIRE 38309 WOMANISH/GOLDEN BOI
38277 MAKE OVER/GOLDEN BOI 38310 WORLDS TO SEE/FOOSE

38278 MISS LOUJEAN/FLY THRU THE FIRE

38280 MOONLIGHT CORONA/FAVORITE CARTEL
38279 MOONLIGHT CORONA/FAVORITE CARTEL

ARC QUARTER HORSE LLC 16453
CHAVEZ, RAUL LUIS
38016 SMARTS/FLY THRU THE FIRE

CA

AZ
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HORSES ELIGIBLE AS OF MARCH 15, 2025

BROWN, MARK/PEGGY 00264 NM
38317 FAMOUS AND LETHAL
BALGO RACING TEAM INC 13549 CA
37992 HOLD ME NOW/POLITICAL JESS BURGOS, ALIPIO 14895  CA
37991 LA JACONDE/CORONA CARTEL 38320 HERCULYS
37990 STARS R BLUE/CORONA CARTEL
BURNS DVM, STEVE D. 00899 CA
BIRD RANCH & OIL LP 15437 TX 38155 ALL AROUND
38311 CAYMUS LADY/JESS GOOD CANDY 38121 AMANDA BLAKE
38071 ATTACK
BIRREL, KEVIN A 15818 UT 38104 BE SOMEONE
38238 BF OUTRAGEOUS/CYBER MONDAY 38164 BEHIND THE BAR
38237 BF OUTRAGEOUS/DULCE SIN TACHA 38119 BOI ALMIGHTY
38122 BONUS BET
BLANCHARD, PAUL 16664 NM 38137 BORDER WALL
ABRAHAM, MIKE 38091 BREEZING
38398 DYNASTYS DASH 38126 BRIDGEWATER
38101 BYE POLAR
BOARDSHORTS STABLES LLC 15874  OR 38088 CANCELLED
38015 GHOST PEPPER 38086 CARTEL JESS ROCKIN/MPSHINNING
38105 CEASE FYRE
BOYDSTON, DALE 16216  AZ 38162 CHAMPAGNE TASTE
38313 BRENDAS CORONA 38115 COLD SHOULDER
38312 BRENDAS MOONFLASH 38136 CONTENTIOUS
38078 CONTROLLER
BRADBURY RACING 15780  CO 38151 COPPER SUN
38316 BR CLASSIFIED 38159 CROSSED THE LINE
38315 LETS JESS TALK 38154 DAWG HOUSE
38314 MY FAVORTIE TALKS 38092 DICE GAME
38167 FAST CAR
BROWN, MARK/PEGGY 00264 NM 38123 FAVORITE MORNING
38319 COWBOYS A LEGEND 38076 FAVORITE TACTIC
38318 DULCE DREAMS 38152 FLIGHT HISTORY

38103 FORENSIC FILES/MPSHINNING
38161 GET AGGRESSIVE

38100 GOLDEN FALLS

38093 GREAT BASIN

38098 GREAT FALLS



BURNS DVM, STEVE D.

38112
38099
38148
38118
38080
38082
38102
38111
38160
38146
38132
38117
38087
38110
38074
38140
38139
38116
38094
38113
38109
38124
38073
38114
38128
38125
38158
38095
38165
38133
38130
38120
38156
38138
38070
38142
38141
38144
38085

GREATEST EVER
HARVEST GOLD
HOOSIER

HOPE AND PRAY
HYPNOTIST

IN THE NO
INAPPROPRIATE DRESS
INDEFENSIBLE
INDIAN MAIDEN
INDIANA FEVER
INTERESTING VIEW
KATELLA KING
KELSO

LOCKED IN

LONE PINE
LONELY AT NIGHT
LOVE TO FLIRT
MAID OF MISCHIEF
MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN
MAS FORTUNA
MINDSET

MY SHINY PISTOL
NORKA

OH BOI

ON OUR WAY HOME
OTHERWORLDLY
OUTLAW INLAW
PILATUS

POUTY LIPS
POWERPOINT
PREDICTED WINNER
PRIVATE TALK
PSYCHOTIC
RATIONAL

REAL GOLD

REMEMBER ME ROSE/FAVORITE CARTEL
REMEMBER THE MOMENT

RISE TO GRIND
ROMOLAND

2026 PCQHRA ED BURKE FUTURITY

HORSES ELIGIBLE AS OF MARCH 15, 2025

00899 CA
38168
38108
38150
38143
38134
38153
38075
38090
38106
38079
38157
38072
38107
38145
38081
38131
38127
38096
38166
38077
38097
38084
38135
38129
38149
38089
38163
38083
38147

BURNS DVM, STEVE D.

SAFETY UP

SAND BAR
SAVAGE CHEF
SCOTT ROAD
SHARING GOSSIP
SHE LOOKS FAST
SHINING BRIGHT
SHINY FAVORITE
SHINY MIRAGE
SHOKKING
SISTER RAE

SOLE SURVIVOR
SOUR CREAM PIE
STILL STANDING
STOP WALKING
TEMPTED TO FLY
THE CHANNEL
THE WALKWAY
THUNDA DOWN UNDA
TIMETO QUIT
TWIN FALLS
UNDER WATER
UNUSUAL

WERE GOING HOME
WHO DIS
WINNEMUCA
WORKER BEE
ZERO DOWN
ZIONSVILLE

CD HORSES, INC
C/0 JAIME GOMEZ

38012

CD EL REY FAVORITA

CEDAR CREEK TREE FARM RANCH & RACING

38321

CCR TRAIN STATION

00899

16370

14506

page 3

CA

CA

OR



2026 PCQHRA ED BURKE FUTURITY
HORSES ELIGIBLE AS OF MARCH 15, 2025

CLANFIELD ACT STABLES, HURTADO 12946  CA

SERGIO
38392
38393
38394
38395

COX, BOBBY

PERSONAL HONOR/HUNTING EAGLE
SEE FOR YOUSELF/HUNTING EAGLE
VENTURA JESS JQM/MR JESS PERRY
VENTURA JESS JQM/ONE DASHING EAGLE

00263 TX

, BOBBY COX COMPANIES

38172
38198
38170
38176
38182
38203
38201
38175
38189
38188
38204
38181
38202
38186
38193
38173
38208
38183
38177
38200
38174
38195
38180
38179
38185
38194
38205
38191
38184
38171

AUGUSTICE
AVIATORI

AZULO

BOOIEE

BOTTLE ROCKETTE
BREVILOQUENT
COMPRESSOR
CROSSFYRE
DADDYS FAVORITE
DIFFERENTIATOR
DOUBLE JEOPARDIE
DUTY CALLZ

EL PASODOBLE
EXPEDICIOUS
FLOWER MOONE
HEERZ UR FAVORITE
HIGH VIZABILITI
INCENDIARI
INDISPUTABLE
INFERNEAUX
IVORY COASTE
KOMANDEAUZ

LA PACIONISTA
LACONIC

LORD BALTIMORE
MEMOIRE

MY FAVORTIE JEANS
NUCLEAR ARSENAL
PORTFOLIO
PRIMERO CARTEL

COX, BOBBY 00263
, BOBBY COX COMPANIES

38190
38196
38199
38192
38197
38207
38169
38178
38206
38187

QUANTICO
RATICALLY INSPYRED
REDDINGTEN
SUNDAY JUSTICE
SWEETE TOOTHE

THE KONSULTANT
VIGILANTY
WARHEAD

WHISTLIN DIXIE
XPOZAY

DENIKE, EDWARD & THERESA 00511

38004

SCARY SHERRY

DIAZ, FRANCISCO J 01510

38228
38010
38009
38011
38404
38008

CAP MAAN BLUE/JESS GOOD CANDY
COPAUINO DIVA/FAVORITE CARTEL
ONE SWEET RUNNER/FOOSE
ROYALTYS MOLLY/CORONA CARTEL
SHANGRILALALA/FDD DYNASTY
SWEETIE CARTEL/FAVORITE CARTEL

DUNN RANCH LLC 14103

38341
38333
38349
38334
38327
38324
38353
38350
38326
38346
38337
38325

A PERFECT COCKTAIL/IN HOTT PURSUIT
A PERFECT COCKTAIL/IN HOTT PURSUIT
A TRES OF SIGN/A REVENANT

A TRES OF SIGN/IN HOTT PURSUIT

ALL POINTZ BULLETIN/IN HOTT PURSUIT
AMERICAS DYNASTY/IN HOTT PURSUIT
AMERICAS DYNASTY/IVORY JAMES
CHICKITIA/HES RELENTLESS
CHICKITITA/IN HOTT PURSUIT
CHICKITITA/IN HOTT PURSUIT

CORONA SPRINGS/A REVENANT
CORONA SPRINGS/IN HOTT PURSUIT

page 4
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HORSES ELIGIBLE AS OF MARCH 15, 2025

DUNN RANCH LLC 14103 OK GOMEZ, JAIME 00050 CA
38331 DYNASTY FIRST CLASS/IN HOTT PURSUIT 38014 LEONE HEART
38347 FAVORITE HURRICANE/A REVENANT
38335 FORGOTTEN DYNASTY/IN HOTT PURSUIT GONZALEZ, ENRIQUE 00751 CA
38340 IRISH AND LUCKY 11/ONE VALIANT HERO EG HIGH DESERT FARM
38322 JESS SIGNIFICANT/IN HOTT PURSUIT 38050 A MERE ANDREA
38345 JESS SIGNIFICANT/IVORY JAMES 38040 BOSS LADY JEFA
38332 KISS MY LASSIE/APOLLITICAL JESS 38035 BRADY FINA
38352 MARYS SOUTHERNPOLICY/A REVENATN 38051 CHAVELA MERE FELIX
38330 MARYS SOUTHERNPOLICY/ONE VALIANT HERO 38036 DASHING MY WAYS
38343 PAINT YOUR FACE/APOLLITICAL JESS 38045 DOMINGA
38355 PAINT YOUR FACE/APOLLITICAL JESS 38032 EAGLE ON THE SKY
38344 SEISSITA/IN HOTT PURSUIT 38039 EG FUNDER
38336 SEND CITY/A REVENANT 38042 FAST AMANDA ROSE/A MERE FELIX
38348 SEND CITY/A REVENANT 38046 FIRST MAGICAL DASH/A MERE FELIX
38338 SEND CITY/FAVORITE CARTEL 38034 GIMME BACK MYBULLETS/A MERE FELIX
38328 SWEET 16/IN HOTT PURSUIT 38037 GOLDEN HOPE
38323 SWEET 16/ONE VALIANT HERO 38033 JESS MUST BE SIGNED
38351 SWEET EXPETATIONS/KISS MY HOCKS 38049 LA BELLA MERE
38329 TACATRINA/IN HOTT PURSUIT 38052 LA DULCE MERE
38354 TELLER BAJA/A REVENANT 38041 LEONELA
38342 TRES SEA/IN HOTT PURSUIT 38043 LUNA SOFIA
38339 TRES SEA/ONE VALIANT HERO 38048 MAGICAL GOLD
38055 REMEMBER TO DASH/A MERE FELIX
FIVE LIVESTOCK COMPANY LLC 15043  ID 38059 REMEMBER TO DASH/FAVORITE CARTEL
38356 YESTERDAYSMOON CHICK 38044 ROCK IT FELIX
38054 SEAGUIL
FLORES, JOSE 00999  CA 38038 SILVER R DIVA/A MERE FELIX
38406 SEND ME SPECIAL/ONE FAMOUS EAGLE 38057 SS CALENDAR GIRL/A MERE FELIX
38047 THE RED BOY
FLORES, JOSE 16514  CA 38060 WALK THRU CRYSTAL/FAVORITE CARTEL
BUJANDE, GUADALUPE 38056 WALK THRU CRYSTAL/FAVORITE CARTEL
38241 MILLION WAYS/WALK THRU FIRE 38058 WALK THRU CRYSTAL/FAVORITE CARTEL
GOMEZ, JAIME 00050 CA GONZALEZ, FELIX 00138 CA

38013 ELEGANT FLUSH 38229 VOULEZ WAGON/TARZANITO



2026 PCQHRA ED BURKE FUTURITY
HORSES ELIGIBLE AS OF MARCH 15, 2025

HARAS PORTOFINO 13252
MARCOS RIBEIRO LEITE, C/O MINDY MCARTHUR

38227 APOLLITICAL EYE MRL

38222 CYBER EXECUTIVE MRL

38224 FAVORITE JESS MRL

38220 JESS GOOD TIME MRL

38226 LOOKS EXECUTIVE MRL

38223 MR APOLLITICAL MRL

38225 RITE COWBOY MRL

38221 TELLER LOOKS MRL

HARTLEY, JERYL 00274
38357 JESSONEFAMOUSEAGLE
38358 MP JESS ROCKIN
38359 SHES JESS SHINNING

HOLBROOK, AMY 16662
38360 SHOWING PRIDE/MR EASE CARTEL

HOLT, JULTANNA HAWN 01934
37994 APOLLITICAL PATTY/FAVORITE CARTEL
37995 BIG BIZ PERRY/FAVORITE CARTEL
37997 CF SMOKIN GUN/APOLLITICAL JESS
37996 FLASH AND ROLL/APOLLITICAL JESS
37998 JESS GOOD REASON/FLYING COWBOY 123
37999 JESS GOOD REASON/FLYING COWBOY 123
38000 MY MYSTERY LOVER/GOLDEN BOI

ISLA VISTA RANCH SS INC 13356
38361 CHILAYO

JLAZY SIX RANCH 16056
MC CORMICK, JUSTIN

38019 BABY SWEET THING

38017 CELTIC COWBOY

TX

CA

OK

TX

CA

AZ

JLAZY SIX RANCH 16056
MC CORMICK, JUSTIN
38018 WELL CARVED

JENSEN, EDDIE S/ANDREA 14144
38399 PEVS JESS EYE CANDY

JONES, PAUL 00349
38366 GLIMMER MIST/GOLDEN BOI
38363 JOHNNY LIGHTING
38362 KISS ME FLYING/MENTAL ERROR
38364 PICPOCKET
38365 TWIGGY HAWKINS/MENTAL ERROR

JUNGERS, MARC 16542
JUNGERS, MICHELLE
38367 ALL ABOUT THE KISS/THIS IS AN EAGLE
38368 ALL ABOUT TONIGHT/FLYING COWBOY 123
38369 ESSENCIA/FLYING COWBOY 123
38370 LADY HOCKS/TRES SEIS

KELLY YOTHER EQUINE LLC 16193
38022 CELTIC GUERILLA
38023 CHIN UP BUTTERCUP
38020 IN LANAS HONOR
38021 SOVEREIGN LORD

LEVIRAM RACING LLC 16661
38239 GOLDWYNN
38240 KJ MONEY MAKER

LEWIS, JUSTIN B 15794
38005 BURNIN DAELITE
38006 SUNSET EXPRESS

page 6

AZ

ID

CA

TX

CA

X

uT



M AND G FARMS INC
MONTANO, MAURICIO

38386
38387
38388
38390
38384
38391
38385
38389

CHALALA JESS/GOLDEN BOI
FINE AND FAMOUS/GOLDEN BOI
MG GOLD LEGACY GIRL

MG GOLD PROPERTIES

MG LONDON NIGHT

MG MESSAGE CODE

MG SIMPLE AGREEMENT

MG VEGAS BOI

MARIN, CARLOS

38405

LIGHTNING CAPO

MARTINEZ, OSWALDO
38003 ANCIENT EMPRESS/ONE DASHING EAGLE

MC INTYRE, STEVEN G

38064
38065

ALEXA GIRL 47
SAVY DREAMS 47

MEIJIA, FRANCISCO LARIOS

37993

SHINING CHAMPION

MESHOVER, WILLIAM J.

38024

FOOSE FIGHTER

MOYA, JUAN H

38396

TS SPRINGING COWBOY

NEFF HOGUE FARM LLC

38001

CORONADO BAY NH

2026 PCQHRA ED BURKE FUTURITY
HORSES ELIGIBLE AS OF MARCH 15, 2025

15021

15417

16659

14036

16336

00163

13910

14921

NC

CA

uT

CA

CA

CA

OK

NEFF HOGUE FARM LLC 14921
38002 HANG TIGHT HONEY NH

OSORIO, MIGUEL 14146
38026 DF FIRST DOWN CARTEL/CALL ME COLE
38025 FAMES FIRE/CALL ME COLE
38027 SPEAK SOFTLY/CALL ME COLE
38028 WAVE HER FIRST/CALL ME COLE

PARSONS RANCH 14464
38372 DADDYS CURL
38373 FIVE STAR FLIGHT
38371 TYNASTY

PETERSON, BEN 16660
38029 DEPUTY FERGUSEN

PETERSON, BILLY 01537
BUCKWAY RANCH LLC

38067 HENRY STANDING BEAR

38066 VIC MORETTI

RAMIREZ, RICARDO M 00951
38030 RR EL CHOLO
38031 RR GARAVANI CARTEL

RICH, ROY 16364
38243 RR GOTTA FLY
38242 RR GOTTA RUN

RIGBY DVM, MARK 16522
38375 A FORTUNATE CHOICE/FLYING COWBOY 123
38374 SHES TOUGH/FDD DYNASTY
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OK

CA

CA

uT
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CA

TX



2026 PCQHRA ED BURKE FUTURITY
HORSES ELIGIBLE AS OF MARCH 15, 2025

ROJAS RACING LLC 16103 CA
38376 IVY STORM/KVN CORONA
38377 MIGHT SHE GO/TWO CORONA SPECIAL
RR RASNER REVOCABLE TRUST 16345 CA
37985 HAUTE CARTEL/WALK THRU FIRE
37986 HONKY TONK TRICK/FIRST DOWN DASH
37988 HONKY TONK TRICK/WALK THRU FIRE
37983 JESST A DREAM/INTO MISCHIEF
37987 JESST A DREAM/KVN CORONA
37984 SEPARATE N DELIGHTED/FLY THRU THE FIRE
37989 SEPARATE N DELIGHTED/FLYING COWBOY 123
SCHIEWE, RHONDA 16442  OR
38408 SUMMER SUNRISE
SHALZ, RON & MELANY 01806  KS
38400 DIOS DORADO
SILLS, JAMES 14072 TX
38378 BJ DYNASTY
38381 DE SILLS STORY
38380 PASSION FOR TRAINS
38379 RITAS GOLDEN BOI
SILVER RACING FARM LLC 13942 CA
38211 AMORE LA BLUE/FDD DYNASTY
38210 AMORE LA BLUE/FDD DYNASTY
38209 AMORE LA BLUE/FDD DYNASTY
38212 APOLITICAL LEGACY/FAVORITE CARTEL
38213 APOLITICAL LEGACY/FDD DYNASTY
38219 CORONAS FAST HONEY/APOLITICAL JESS

38214

CORONAS FAST HONEY/FAVORITE CARTEL

SILVER RACING FARM LLC

13942

38216 CORONAS FAST HONEY/WALK THRU FIRE
38217 TERRA FIRE/FAVORITE CARTEL
38218 TERRA FIRE/ONE FAMOUS EAGLE

STEWART, LARRY
38382 CYBER DREAMS

THE QUARTER COMPANY LLC
38233 FAST N BOUJEE
38232 FULLBACK DASH
38230 IDALIA
38231 JETSWEEP DASH

THURSTON QUARTER HORSES
38069 MISS MOLLIE

TRAPP, KORRY OR CANDUS
38068 TRICKY SUM BEACH

VISTA DEL SOL INC

13495

14075

16340

13452

16234

38007 REASON TO FLY MV/GOLDEN BOI

YOUNG, RANDY

01723

38401 FAVORITE FIRE HONEY

38402 FIREBALL HONEY
38403 FLYING FAST 123
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CA

uT

CA

uT

uT

uT

TOTAL NOMINATORS: 66

TOTAL ENTRIES:

398



